MAYOR
CAROLINE SIMMONS

CITY OF STAMFORD
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
888 Washington Boulevard

P.O. Box 10152

Stamford, CT 06904-2152
Telephone: (203) 977-4016

Minutes of Zoom Meeting on March 9, 2023

The Zoom meeting for hearings began at 1:05 P.M.

Members present were: Chairman, George Sessa and Prisca Lin, Clerk

Hearings were conducted on the following parcels:

Unique ID

003-8023
003-3334
004-5685
004-5684
000-9448
7180228

000-5376
004-1601
000-9773
000-2744
003-0144
001-7485

The meeting concluded at 4:35 P.M.

Safety Training Room, 6th Floor of Stamford Government Center

Property Description

585
32
208
28B
132
101
17
46
0
46
75
9

Minutes of Meeting on March 9, 2023

Westover Road
Shagbark Road
Fairfield Avenue
Fairfield Avenue
Davenport Ridge Lane
Broad Street

Gray Birch Road
Old Mill Lane
Maher Road
Ocean Drive North
Saddle Rock Road
Hobbie Street

The in-person meeting for hearings began at 4:58 P.M.

Members present were: Raymond W. Leyden, Larry Ginsberg, and Prisca Lin, Clerk.

Also present: Rob Rende from Tax Assessor’s office

N/A
B-2
B2

30

CHAIRMAN
GEORGE SESSA



The meeting concluded at 9:30 P.M.

MAYOR CHAIRMAN
CAROLINE SIMMONS GEORGE SESSA
CITY OF STAMFORD
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
888 Washington Boulevard
P.O. Box 10152
Stamford, CT 06904-2152
Telephone: (203) 977-4016
Hearings were conducted on the following parcels:

Unique ID Property Description Lot
000-6564 103 Weed Hill Avenue 2
003-6994 732 Den Road A
004-4486 1515 Summer street # 704 UT704
001-3091 43 Manhattan Street 6
003-6727 69 Lantern Circle 21
001-3633 112 Pine Hill Avenue 41
001-1271 30 New England Drive 1
000-8753 66 Rock Spring Road 135
000-8697 493 Glenbrook Road 22
001-1370 62 Idlewood Drive 118
001-5972 16 Orlando Avenue 7T0O008
001-3991 5 Nash Place 60
000-1509 14 Phaiban Lane 13
002-6813 90 East Hunting Ridge Road 108
002-2396 228 Farms Road 5A
000-4265 51 Clover Hill Drive 102
002-4751 23 Ralsey Road South 55-57
002-0245 71 Wascussee Lane 49
PPF02652 2019 Acura TLX VIN: 19UUB1F33KA009843
000-6131 12 Flying Cloud Road 47
000-6615 130 Columbus Place 169
001-0742 158 Columbus Place A
003-7988 160 South Lake Drive 37
004-0694 181 Turn of River Road Unit 5 uTs
001-3536 28 Wallacks Lane 7
003-8228 86 Black Rock Road 3

Respectfully submitted:

Srsin O

Prisca Lin, Clerk



