

CITY OF STAMFORD BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

888 Washington Boulevard P.O. Box 10152 Stamford, CT 06904-2152 Telephone: (203) 977-4016

Minutes of Zoom Meeting on March 9, 2023

The Zoom meeting for hearings began at 1:05 P.M.

Members present were: Chairman, George Sessa and Prisca Lin, Clerk

Hearings were conducted on the following parcels:

<u>Unique ID</u>	<u>Prope</u>	Property Description	
003-8023	585	Westover Road	2
003-3334	32	Shagbark Road	7
004-5685	20B	Fairfield Avenue	7
004-5684	28B	Fairfield Avenue	6
000-9448	132	Davenport Ridge Lane	12
7180228	101	Broad Street	N/A
000-5376	17	Gray Birch Road	B-2
004-1601	46	Old Mill Lane	B2
000-9773	0	Maher Road	Α
000-2744	46	Ocean Drive North	30
003-0144	75	Saddle Rock Road	В
001-7485	9	Hobbie Street	2

The meeting concluded at 4:35 P.M.

Minutes of Meeting on March 9, 2023

Safety Training Room, 6th Floor of Stamford Government Center

The in-person meeting for hearings began at 4:58 P.M.

Members present were: Raymond W. Leyden, Larry Ginsberg, and Prisca Lin, Clerk.

Also present: Rob Rende from Tax Assessor's office



CITY OF STAMFORD BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

888 Washington Boulevard P.O. Box 10152 Stamford, CT 06904-2152 Telephone: (203) 977-4016

Hearings were conducted on the following parcels:

<u>Unique ID</u>	Property Description		<u>Lot</u>
000-6564	103	Weed Hill Avenue	2
003-6994	732	Den Road	Α
004-4486	1515	Summer street # 704	UT704
001-3091	43	Manhattan Street	6
003-6727	69	Lantern Circle	21
001-3633	112	Pine Hill Avenue	41
001-1271	30	New England Drive	1
000-8753	66	Rock Spring Road	135
000-8697	493	Glenbrook Road	22
001-1370	62	Idlewood Drive	118
001-5972	16	Orlando Avenue	7TO008
001-3991	5	Nash Place	60
000-1509	14	Phaiban Lane	13
002-6813	90	East Hunting Ridge Road	10B
002-2396	228	Farms Road	5A
000-4265	51	Clover Hill Drive	102
002-4751	23	Ralsey Road South	55-57
002-0245	71	Wascussee Lane	49
PPF02652	2019	Acura TLX	VIN: 19UUB1F33KA009843
000-6131	12	Flying Cloud Road	47
000-6615	130	Columbus Place	169
001-0742	158	Columbus Place	Α
003-7988	160	South Lake Drive	37
004-0694	181	Turn of River Road Unit 5	UT5
001-3536	28	Wallacks Lane	7
003-8228	86	Black Rock Road	3

The meeting concluded at 9:30 P.M.

Respectfully submitted:

Prisca Vin

Prisca Lin, Clerk